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BOX CONT=NTS D=SCRIPTION O —UuUnNCTIONS
- Portable cooler 5

- USB Ato USB A cable

- User manual

- Declaration of conformity
- VIP pouch

PRODUCT SP=CIFICATIONS

Fans 9x 70 mm

Fan speed 2000 a 2700 RPM

Noise level <25 dBA

Voltage 5 Volts

Dimensions 415 * 300 * 33 mm

Weight 1180 g 4 > © ¢ §©

USB 2xUSB 2.0 1 POWER :

Adjustable height 7 positions a) Hold the button for 3 seconds to navigate among the 3 ventilation modes.
RGB Backlighting 10 Modes b) Press the button briefly to turn on/off all the fans.

Fan backlighting Yes : White 2 RGB :

Supported laptop size 12" - 18" a) Press the button briefly to navigate among the 10 backlighting modes.

NOTE : No software or driver is required.

INSTALLATION

To power your cooler, connect the included USB A to USB A cable to your device.

Plug it into an available USB port on your computer.

b) Hold the button for 3 seconds to enable/disable the backlighting.

3 FAN SPEED :

a) Briefly press the + button to increase fan speed.

b) Briefly press the - button to decrease fan speed.

NOTE: The fans offer six adjustable speed modes, designated as follows: U1, U2,
U3, U4, U5, and U6.

4 NON-SLIP PADS :
Prevents your computer from slipping or falling.

5 TWO USB 2.0 PORTS :
The first USB port is for powering the cooler, while the second can be used to
connect other USB-powered devices such as keyboards, mice, etc.




CONT=NU D= LA BOIT=

- Refroidisseur portable

- Cable USB Avers USB A
- Manuel d'utilisation

- Déclaration de conformité
- Pochette VIP

SP=CIFICATION DU PRODUIT

Ventilateurs 9x 70 mm
Vitesse des ventilateurs 2000 a 2700 RPM
Niveau de bruit <25 dBA
Tension 5 Volts
Dimensions 415 * 300 * 33 mm
Poids 1180 g
usSB 2xUSB 2.0
Hauteur réglable 7 positions
Rétroéclairage RGB 10 modes
Rétroéclairage ventilateurs Oui : Blanc
Taille PC portable supporté 12" - 18"

NOTE : Aucun logiciel ni driver n’est requis.

INSTALLATION

Pour alimenter votre refroidisseur, branchez le cable USB A vers USB A inclus avec
votre appareil. Reliez celui-ci sur un port USB disponible de votre ordinateur.

D=SCRIPTION D=S FONCTIONS

1 POWER :
a) Maintenez le bouton 3 secondes pour naviguer parmi les 3 modes de ventilations.
b) Pressez le bouton brievement pour éteindre/allumer I'ensemble des ventilateurs.

2 RGB:
a) Pressez le bouton brievement pour naviguer parmi les 10 modes de rétroéclairage.
b) Maintenez le bouton 3 secondes pour activer/désactiver le rétroéclairage.

3 VITESSE DES VENTILATEURS :

a) Pressez brievement le bouton + pour augmenter la vitesse des ventilateurs.
b) Pressez brievement le bouton — pour diminuer la vitesse des ventilateurs.
NOTE : Les ventilateurs offrent six modes de vitesse réglable, qui sont désignés
comme suit : U1, U2, U3, U4, U5 et UG.

4 PATINS ANTIDERAPANTS :
Evite a votre ordinateur de glisser ou de tomber.

5 DEUX PORTS USB 2.0:

Le premier port USB est destiné a alimenter le refroidisseur, tandis que le deuxiéme
peut étre utilisé pour connecter d’autres appareils alimentés par USB tels que
claviers, souris, etc.




BOXINHALT

- Tragbarer Kuhler

- USB A zu USB A Kabel
- Bedienungsanleitung

- Konformitatserklarung
- VIP-Tasche

PRODUKTSP=ZIFIKATION=N

Ventilatoren 9x 70 mm
Ventilatorgeschwindigkeit 2000 bis 2700 U/min
Gerauschpegel <25dBA
Spannung 5 Volt
Abmessungen 415 * 300 * 33 mm
Gewicht 1180 g
usSB 2xUSB 2.0
Hoéhenverstellbar 7 Positionen
RGB-Hintergrundbeleuchtung 10 Modi
Ventilatorhintergrundbeleuchtung Ja: Weil}
Unterstiitzte Laptop-Grofie 12" - 18"

HINWEIS: Es ist keine Software oder Treiber erforderlich.

INSTALLATION

Um lhren Kihler mit Strom zu versorgen, schlielen Sie das mitgelieferte USB-A-zu-
USB-A-Kabel an Ihr Gerat an. Stecken Sie es in einen verfligbaren USB-Anschluss
Ihres Computers.

B=SCHR=IBUNG D=R —UNKTION=N

4 LEISTUNG : g ®> © 0 ©

a) Halten Sie die Taste 3 Sekunden lang gedriickt, um zwischen den 3
BelGftungsmodi zu navigieren.
b) Driicken Sie die Taste kurz, um alle Lifter ein- oder auszuschalten.

2 RGB:

a) Driicken Sie die Taste kurz, um zwischen den 10 Beleuchtungsmodi zu
navigieren.

b) Halten Sie die Taste 3 Sekunden lang gedrickt, um die Beleuchtung zu
aktivieren/deaktivieren.

3 LUFTERGESCHWINDIGKEIT :

a) Drucken Sie die + Taste kurz, um die Luftergeschwindigkeit zu erhdhen.

b) Driicken Sie die - Taste kurz, um die Liftergeschwindigkeit zu verringern.
HINWEIS: Die Lifter bieten sechs einstellbare Geschwindigkeitsmodi, die wie folgt
bezeichnet sind: U1, U2, U3, U4, U5 und U6.

4 ANTI-RUTSCH-PADS :
Verhindert, dass Ihr Computer verrutscht oder fallt.

5 ZWEI USB 2.0-ANSCHLUSSE :

Der erste USB-Anschluss ist fur die Stromversorgung des Kiihlers vorgesehen,
wahrend der zweite fiir den Anschluss anderer USB-betriebener Gerate wie
Tastaturen, Mause usw. verwendet werden kann.




CONT=NIDO D= LA CAJA

- Enfriador portatil

- Cable USBAa USBA

- Manual de usuario

- Declaracion de conformidad
- Bolsa VIP

SSP=CIFICACION=S

D=L PRODUCTO

Ventiladores 9x 70 mm
Velocidad de los ventiladores 2000 a 2700 RPM
Nivel de ruido <25 dBA
Tension 5 Voltios
Dimensiones 415 * 300 * 33 mm
Peso 1180 g
usSB 2xUSB 2.0
Altura ajustable 7 posiciones
retroiluminacién RGB 10 modos
lluminacion trasera de los ,
ventiladores Si: Blanco
Tamafio de portatil compatible 12" - 18"

NOTA: No se requiere ningun software ni controlador.

INSTALACION

Para alimentar su enfriador, conecte el cable USB A a USB A incluido con su
dispositivo. Conéctelo a un puerto USB disponible en su computadora.

D=SCRIPCION D= LLAS —UNCION=S

2 3 1 4

1 FUERZA : 3
a) Mantenga presionado el botdn durante 3 segundos para navegar entre los 3
modos de ventilacion.

b) Presione brevemente el botdn para apagar/encender todos los ventiladores.

2 RGB:

a) Presione brevemente el botén para navegar entre los 10 modos de retroiluminacion.
b) Mantenga presionado el botén durante 3 segundos para activar/desactivar la
retroiluminacion.

3 VELOCIDAD DE LOS VENTILADORES :

a) Presione brevemente el botdn + para aumentar la velocidad de los ventiladores.
b) Presione brevemente el botén - para disminuir la velocidad de los ventiladores.
NOTA: Los ventiladores ofrecen seis modos de velocidad ajustable, que se
designan como sigue: U1, U2, U3, U4, U5y U6.

4 ALMOHADILLAS ANTIDESLIZANTES :
Evita que su ordenador se deslice o caiga.

S DOS PUERTOS USB 2.0 :
El primer puerto USB esta destinado a alimentar el enfriador, mientras que el
segundo se puede usar para conectar otros dispositivos alimentados por USB como

teclados, ratones, etc. E




CONT=NUTO D=LLA SCATOLA

- Raffreddatore portatile

- Cavo USB Averso USB A
- Manuale utente

- Dichiarazione di conformita
- Pochette VIP

SP=CIFICH= D=L PRODOTTO

Ventole 9x 70 mm
Velocita delle ventole 2000 a 2700 RPM
Livello di rumore <25 dBA
Tensione 5 Volt
Dimensioni 415 * 300 * 33 mm
Peso 1180 g
usSB 2xUSB 2.0
Altezza regolabile 7 posizioni
Retroilluminazione RGB 10 modalita
Retroilluminazione delle ventole Si: Bianco
Dwss:t:;ﬁgl supportate del PC 12" - 18"

NOTA: Nessun software o driver & richiesto.
INSTALLAZION=

Per alimentare il vostro raffreddatore, collegare il cavo USB A a USB A incluso con il
vostro dispositivo. Collegarlo a una porta USB disponibile sul vostro computer.

D=SCRIZION= D=LL= —UnZioni

1 ENERGIA :
a) Tenere premuto il pulsante per 3 secondi per navigare tra le 3 modalita di ventilazione.
b) Premere brevemente il pulsante per accendere/spegnere tutti i ventilatori.

2 RGB:
a) Premere brevemente il pulsante per navigare tra le 10 modalita di retroilluminazione.
b) Tenere premuto il pulsante per 3 secondi per attivare/disattivare la retroilluminazione.

3 VELOCITA DEI VENTILATORI :

a) Premere brevemente il pulsante + per aumentare la velocita dei ventilatori.

b) Premere brevemente il pulsante - per diminuire la velocita dei ventilatori.
NOTA: | ventilatori offrono sei modalita di velocita regolabile, che sono designate
come segue: U1, U2, U3, U4, U5 e UG.

4 PATTINI ANTISCIVOLO :
Previene che il vostro computer scivoli o cada.

S DUE PORTE USB 2.0 :
La prima porta USB & destinata ad alimentare il raffreddatore, mentre la seconda
puod essere utilizzata per collegare altri dispositivi alimentati tramite USB come
tastiere, mouse, ecc.




INHOUD VAN D= DOOS

- Draagbare koeler

- USB A naar USB A kabel

- Gebruiksaanwijzing

- Verklaring van conformiteit
- VIP-hoesje

PRODUCTSP=CIFICATI=S

Ventilatoren 9x 70 mm
Ventilatorsnelheid 2000 tot 2700 RPM
Geluidsniveau <25 dBA
Spanning 5 volt
Afmetingen 415 * 300 * 33 mm
Gewicht 1180 g
usSB 2xUSB 2.0
Verstelbare hoogte 7 posities
RGB-achtergrondverlichting 10 modi
Ventilatorachtergrondverlichting Ja: Wit
Ondersteunde laptopgrootte 12" - 18"

OPMERKING: Geen software of stuurprogramma vereist.

INSTALLATI=
Om uw koeler van stroom te voorzien, sluit u de meegeleverde USB A naar USB

A-kabel aan op uw apparaat. Sluit deze vervolgens aan op een beschikbare USB-
poort van uw computer.

B=SCHRIJVING VAN D= FUNCTI=ES

1 STROOM :
a) Houd de knop 3 seconden ingedrukt om te navigeren tussen de 3 ventilatiemodi.
b) Druk kort op de knop om alle ventilatoren aan/uit te zetten.

2 RGB:
a) Druk kort op de knop om te navigeren tussen de 10 achtergrondverlichtingsmodi.
b) Houd de knop 3 seconden ingedrukt om de achtergrondverlichting in/uit te schakelen.

3 VENTILATORSNELHEID :
a) Druk kort op de + knop om de ventilatorsnelheid te verhogen.
b) Druk kort op de - knop om de ventilatorsnelheid te verlagen.
OPMERKING: De ventilatoren bieden zes instelbare snelheidsmodi, die als volgt
worden aangeduid: U1, U2, U3, U4, U5 en UG6.

4 ANTISLIJTPADS :
Voorkomt dat uw computer wegglijdt of valt.

S TWEE USB 2.0 POORTEN :
De eerste USB-poort is bedoeld voor het voeden van de koeler, terwijl de tweede
kan worden gebruikt om andere USB-gevoede apparaten aan te sluiten zoals
toetsenborden, muizen, enz.




LADANS INN=HALL B=SKRIVOING AV —UNKTION=R
- Barbar kylare 5

- USB Attill USB A-kabel

- Anvandarmanual

- Foérsakran om dverensstammelse
- VIP-vaska

PRODUKTSP=CIFIKATION=R

Flaktar 9x 70 mm

Flakthastighet 2000 till 2700 RPM

Ljudniva <25dBA

Spanning 5 Volt

Dimensioner 415 * 300 * 33 mm

Vikt 1180 g 4 > © ¢ §©

usB 2x USB 2.0 D KRAET :

Justerbar hojd 7 positioner a) Hall knappen nedtryckt i 3 sekunder fér att navigera mellan de 3 ventilationslagena.
RGB-bakgrundsbelysning 10 lagen b) Tryck kort pa knappen for att stdnga av/pa alla flaktar.

Bakgrundsbelysning for flaktar Ja: Vit 2 RGB :

Storlek pa barbar dator som stdds 12" - 18" a) Tryck kort pa knappen for att navigera mellan de 10 bakgrundsbelysningslagena.

OBS! Ingen mjukvara eller drivrutin kravs.

INSTALLATION

For att mata din kylare, anslut den medféljande USB A till USB A-kabeln till din

enhet. Anslut den sedan till en tillganglig USB-port pa din dator.

b) Hall knappen nedtryckt i 3 sekunder for att aktivera/inaktivera
bakgrundsbelysningen.

3 FLAKTHASTIGHET :

a) Tryck kort pa + knappen for att 6ka flakthastigheten.

b) Tryck kort pa - knappen for att minska flakthastigheten.

OBS! Flaktarna erbjuder sex justerbara hastighetslagen, som ar markta som foljer:
U1, U2, U3, U4, U5 och U6.

4 HALKFORHINDRINGAR :
Forhindrar att din dator glider eller faller.

5 TVA USB 2.0-PORTAR:
Den forsta USB-porten ar avsedd att driva kylaren medan den andra kan anvandas

for att ansluta andra USB-drivna enheter som tangentbord, mdss osv. E




ZAWARTOSC PUD=LKA

- Chtodziarka przenosna

- Kabel USB Ado USB A

- Instrukcja obstugi

- Oswiadczenie o zgodnosci
- Woreczek VIP

SP=CYrIKACJ= PRODUKTU

Wentylatory 9x 70 mm
Predkos¢ wentylatorow 2000 do 2700 obr./min
Poziom hatasu <25 dBA
Napiecie 5 woltow
Wymiary 415 * 300 * 33 mm
Waga 1180 g
usSB 2xUSB 2.0
Regulowana wysokos¢ 7 potozen
Podswietlenie RGB 10 trybow
Podswietlenie wentylatorow Tak: Biaty
Obstugiwany rozmiar laptopa 12" - 18"

UWAGA: Nie jest wymagane zadne oprogramowanie ani sterownik.

INSTALACJA

Aby zasila¢ chtodzenie, podtgcz dotgczony kabel USB typu A do USB typu A do
urzgdzenia. Podigcz go do dostepnego portu USB w swoim komputerze.

ORPIS —UNKCJI

1 MocC:
a) Przytrzymaj przycisk przez 3 sekundy, aby przeglgdac 3 tryby wentylatoréw.
b) Nacisnij przycisk krotko, aby wytgczyé/wiaczyé wszystkie wentylatory.

2 RGB:
a) Nacisnij przycisk krétko, aby przeglgdac 10 trybow podswietlenia.
b) Przytrzymaij przycisk przez 3 sekundy, aby wtgczyc/wytgczy¢ podswietlenie.

3 PREDKOSC WENTYLATOROW :
a) Nacisnij krotko przycisk +, aby zwiekszy¢ predkos¢ wentylatorow.
b) Nacisnij krétko przycisk -, aby zmniejszy¢ predko$¢ wentylatorow.
UWAGA: Wentylatory oferujg szes¢ trybow regulacji predkosci, ktére sg oznaczone
jako: U1, U2, U3, U4, U5 i U6.

4 NIEDOPUSZCZALNE SLIZGANIE SIE :
Zapobiega przesuwaniu sie lub upadkowi twojego komputera.

5 DWA PORTY USB 2.0 :
Pierwszy port USB jest przeznaczony do zasilania chtodzenia, natomiast drugi moze
by¢ uzywany do podtgczania innych urzadzen zasilanych przez USB, takich jak
klawiatury, myszy, itp.




KUTU IC=RIGI

- Tasinabilir sogutucu

- USB A'dan USB A'ya kablo
- Kullanim kilavuzu

- Uygunluk beyani

- VIP kese

URUN OZ=LLIKLL=RI

Fanlar 9x 70 mm
Fan hizi 2000 ile 2700 RPM arasi
Gurdlth seviyesi <25dBA
Gerilim 5 Volt
Boyutlar 415 * 300 * 33 mm
Agirhik 1180 g
usSB 2xUSB 2.0
Ayarlanabilir ylkseklik 7 pozisyon
RGB arka 1s1k 10 mod
Fanlarin arka aydinlatmasi Evet: Beyaz
Desteklenen taginabilir 12" - 18"

bilgisayar boyutu

NOT: Herhangi bir yazilim veya surtct gerekli degildir.

KURULUM

Sogutucunuzu beslemek icin cihazinizla birlikte verilen USB A'dan USB A'ya kablo
baglayin. Bu kabloyu bilgisayarinizin uygun USB portuna baglayin.

rONKSIYON A IKLLAMASI

1 GUC:
a) 3 saniye boyunca digmeyi basil tutarak 3 fan modu arasinda gezinmek igin.
b) Tum fanlari agmak/kapatmak i¢in digmeye kisa sire basin.

2 RGB :
a) Arka aydinlatma i¢in 10 mod arasinda gezinmek igin digmeye kisa sure basin.
b) Aydinlatmay1 acmak/kapatmak i¢in digmeyi 3 saniye boyunca basili tutun.

3 FAN HIZI :

a) Fan hizini artirmak igin + digmesine kisa stire basin.

b) Fan hizini azaltmak igin - digmesine kisa sure basin.

NOT: Fanlar, asagidaki gibi tanimlanan alti ayarlanabilir hiz modu sunar: U1, U2,
U3, U4, U5 ve UG.

4 PKAYDIRMAYA KARSI DAYANIKLI PEDLER :
Bilgisayarinizin kaymasini veya dismesini dnler.

5 iKi USB 2.0 PORTU :
Birinci USB portu sogutucuyu beslemek icin kullanilirken, ikincisi klavyeler, fareler
vb. gibi USB ile ¢alisan diger cihazlari baglamak i¢in kullanilabilir.




Need help? Contact us

Besoin d’aide ? Contactez-nous

Brauchen Sie Hilfe? Kontaktieren Sie uns

¢ Necesitas ayuda? Contactanos

Hai bisogno di aiuto? Contattaci

Hulp nodig? Neem contact met ons op
Behover du hjalp? Kontakta oss
Potrzebujesz pomocy? Skontaktuj sie z nami
Yardima mi ihtiyaciniz var? Bize ulasin

support@empiregaming.eu

www.empiregaming.eu

(? Assistance
k
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